who are willing to go back to their home, has already been made and the trains
have been scheduled accordingly. desire to go back. Kerala is proactively and
empathetically working to transport them in a phased manner to their respective
home destinations. As on 03/06/2020, 112 numbers of train have carried more
than 1,53,435 (One lakh fifty three thousand four hundred and thirty five)
workers to various home destinations. 

11.With utmost obedience to the infallible order of Hon'ble Supreme Court it
is most humbly submitted that Kerala's economy largely depends on trade in
service and resulted remittance. Our economy faced a number of setbacks over

[...]

12.   As desired by the Hon'ble Supreme Court,  details regarding the number
of migrant workers, the plan to transport them to their destination, the
mechanism of registration and other details are submitted below.

As on 03/06/2020,  2,95,410 (Two lakh ninety five thousand four
hundred and ten) migrant workers are remaining in Kerala and 112 Numbers of
trains  left from Kerala with 1,53,435 numbers of passengers as on 03/06/2020
night. Total: 4.34 Lakhs
Left as on 3/6: 1.53 Lakhs
Remaining: 2.81 Lakhs
Willing to go : 1.2 Lakhs
Want to stay back as on 4/6/2020: